PONDEROSA HIGH SCHOOL

2015 - 2016 BELL SCHEDULE

TRADITIONAL DAY - Monday, Tuesday, Friday

Period
Period
Period
Break

Period
Period
Lunch

Period
Period
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7:10 -
8:10 -
9:16 -
10:10 -
10:22 -
11:22 -
12:16 -
12:53 -
1:53 -

8:04
9:10
10:10
10:16
11:16
12:16
12:47
1:47
2:47

54 minutes
60 minutes
54 minutes
6 minutes

54 minutes
54 minutes
31 minutes
54 minutes

54 minutes

BLOCK DAY - Wednesday

Period
Period
Break
Period
Lunch
Period

COLLABORAT'ON DAY - Monday early out

Period
Period
Period
Period
Period
Lunch

Period
Period
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7:10 -
8:10 -
9:59 -
10:11 -
11:55 -
12:32 -

7:25 -
8:10 -
8:58 -
9:40 -
10:22 -
10:58 -
11:34 -
12:17 -

8:04
9:59
10:05
11:55
12:26
2:16

8:04
8:52
9:34
10:16
10:58
11:28
12:10
12:53

54 minutes
109 minutes
6 minutes
104 minutes
31 minutes

104 minutes

39 minutes
42 minutes
36 minutes
36 minutes
36 minutes
30 minutes
36 minutes

36 minutes

BLOCK DAY - Thursday

Period
Period
Break
Period
Lunch
Period

1 7:10 -
3 8:10 -
9:59 -
5 10:11 -
11:55 -
7 12:32 -

8:04 54 minutes
9:59 109 minutes
10:05 6 minutes
11:55 104 minutes
12:26 31 minutes
2:16 104 minutes

COLLABORATION DAYS

August 31, 2015
September 14, 2015
September 28, 2015
October 12, 2015
October 26, 2015
November 9, 2015
December 7, 2015
January 11, 2016

January 25, 2016
February 8, 2016
February 22, 2016
March 7, 2016
March 28, 2016
April 11, 2016
April 25, 2016
May 9, 2016
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