# PONDEROSA HIGH SCHOOL

### 2015 - 2016 BELL SCHEDULE

### **TRADITIONAL DAY - Monday, Tuesday, Friday**

Period	1	7:10 -	8:04	54 minutes
Period	2	8:10 -	9:10	60 minutes
Period	3	9:16 -	10:10	54 minutes
Break		10:10 -	10:16	6 minutes
Period	4	10:22 -	11:16	54 minutes
Period	5	11:22 -	12:16	54 minutes
Lunch		12:16 -	12:47	31 minutes
Period	6	12:53 -	1:47	54 minutes
Period	7	1:53 -	2:47	54 minutes

#### **BLOCK DAY - Wednesday**

Period	1 7:10 - 8	3:04 54 minutes
Period	2 8:10 - 9	9:59 109 minutes
Break	9:59 - 1	LO:05 6 minutes
Period	4 10:11 - 1	11:55 104 minutes
Lunch	11:55 - 1	<b>12:26</b> 31 minutes
Period	6 12:32 - 2	2:16 104 minutes

#### **BLOCK DAY - Thursday**

Period	1 7:10 - 8:04	54 minutes
Period	3 8:10 - 9:59	109 minutes
Break	9:59 - 10:05	6 minutes
Period	5 10:11 - 11:55	104 minutes
Lunch	11:55 - 12:26	31 minutes
Period	7 12:32 - 2:16	104 minutes

#### **COLLABORATION DAY - Monday early out**

#### **COLLABORATION DAYS**

Period	1	7:25 -	8:04	39 minutes	August 31, 2015	January 25, 2016
Period	2	8:10 -	8:52	42 minutes	September 14, 2015	February 8, 2016
Period	3	8:58 -	9:34	36 minutes	September 28, 2015	February 22, 2016
Period	4	9:40 -	10:1	6 36 minutes	October 12, 2015	March 7, 2016
Period	5	10:22 -	10:5	8 36 minutes	October 26, 2015	March 28, 2016
Lunch		10:58 -	11:2	8 30 minutes	November 9, 2015	April 11, 2016
Period	6	11:34 -	12:1	O 36 minutes	December 7, 2015	April 25, 2016
Period	7	12:17 -	12:5	36 minutes	January 11, 2016	May 9, 2016

## PONDEROSA HIGH SCHOOL

2015 - 2016 BELL SCHEDULE